
 

 

 

CITY COUNCIL ITEM SUMMARY 

 

MEETING DATE: November 19, 2020 

SUBCATEGORY: Bid Award/Purchases 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Water Department 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: WTP – Filter 1-3 & 7 Rehabilitation Project Final Change Order 

DEPARTMENT SUMMARY 

RECOMMENDATION: 

City Council approved the Filter 1-3 & 7 Rehabilitation Project on 

December 6, 2018 for $928,000.  Because the project came in 

significantly under budget, the contract was amended on March 6, 

2020 to include the replacement of four (4) leaking filter valves and 

installation of a mezzanine that would allow safer access to filter 

valves and controls.  The change added $250,363 to the original 

approved amount bringing the total contract to $ 1,178,363. 

 

The filter rehabilitation work is now complete.  The project was 

completed for $1,151,899 which is $26,464 less than the contract 

amount.  I recommend approval of this final change order to reduce 

the contract amount to $1,151,899 and close this portion of the 

project.  The 2018 Revenue Bond provided funding for this project. 

LEGAL: N/A 

  

 


